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43D  13756-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

8
8
8

 46.00
 40.00

 120.00

5S
5S
5S

23E
23E
23E

CARBON
CARBON
CARBON

S2SW
NE
SE

1
2
3

Priority Date: JUNE 20, 1895

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 206.00

Owners: EDWARD O YEDLICKA 

JAMES J YEDLICKA 

PO BOX 94

PO BOX 116

FROMBERG, MT 59029

FROMBERG, MT 59029-0116

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  206.00

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

43D  13756-00 General Abstract

1.38 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ROCK CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: LAST CHANCE DITCH

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1 14 22E4SSESWSE CARBON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  1 - HIGH

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO. 279-086, DATED 10/03/80, APPEARS TO INDICATE 190.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE CARBON COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1966) APPEARS TO INDICATE 146.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE CARBON COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1946) APPEARS TO INDICATE 150.00 ACRES 
IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE MAXIMUM COMBINED ACRES FOR THIS GROUP OF SUPPLEMENTAL CLAIMS MAY REQUIRE 
MODIFICATION PENDING RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM IRRIGATED ACRES ISSUE.

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 20, 1895

Version Status: ACTIVE


