## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	43D 13756-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 POST DECREE
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	EDWARD O YEDLICKA PO BOX 94 FROMBERG, MT 59029
	JAMES J YEDLICKA PO BOX 116 FROMBERG, MT 59029-0116
Priority Date:	JUNE 20, 1895
Enforceable Priorit	ty Date: JUNE 20, 1895
Type of Historical Right:	DECREED
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	1.38 CFS
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	1 - HIGH
Maximum Acres:	206.00
Source Name:	ROCK CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and M	eans of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySESWSE144S22ECARBON
	a: APRIL 1 TO NOVEMBER 4
<b>Diversion Means:</b>	HEADGATE
Ditch Name:	LAST CHANCE DITCH
Period of Use:	APRIL 1 to NOVEMBER 4
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge</u> County
1 46.00 2 40.00	S2SW 8 5S 23E CARBON NE 8 5S 23E CARBON
3 120.00	NE 8 5S 23E CARBON SE 8 5S 23E CARBON
<b>Total:</b> 206.00	
Geocodes/Valid:	NO VALID GEOCODES
Remarks:	
	ERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS
	OGRAPH NO. 279-086, DATED 10/03/80, APPEARS TO INDICATE 190.00 ACRES
	Y WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1966) APPEARS TO INDICATE 146.00 ACRES IPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.
-	Y WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1946) APPEARS TO INDICATE 150.00 ACRES IPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE MAXIMUM COMBINED ACRES FOR THIS GROUP OF SUPPLEMENTAL CLAIMS MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION PENDING RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM IRRIGATED ACRES ISSUE.